
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 
Page 1 of 1 

 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT 
FOR LEGAL SERVICES 

WITH BICKERSTAFF HEATH DELGADO ACOSTA LLP (“Contract”) 
    
  
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 to that certain Contract, executed on the 5th day 
of June 2018 (“the Contract”), by and between the CITY OF MESQUITE, a Texas municipal 
corporation, hereinafter called “CITY,” and BICKERSTAFF HEATH DELGADO ACOSTA 
LLP, a Texas limited liability partnership, with its offices located at 3711 S. MoPac Expy., 
Building 1, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78746, hereinafter called “ATTORNEY,” evidences the 
following:  
 
 1. The Contract payment provisions are revised as follows: 
 

 Original Contract Amount:  not to exceed  $50,000.00 
 
  Increase Due to this 
         Supplemental Agreement No. 1: not to exceed       $18,000.00* 
 
  New Contract Amount:  not to exceed       $68,000.00 
  
  *This amount includes the fees for all Services and Reimbursable Expenses.  
 
 2. All other terms, provisions, conditions, and obligations of the Contract between 
CITY and ATTORNEY shall remain in full force and effect, and said Contract, as same may 
have been previously amended, and this Supplemental Agreement No. 1 shall be construed 
together as a single contractual agreement. 
 
EXECUTED this the ___ day of November 2018, by CITY, signing by and through its City 
Attorney, and by ATTORNEY acting through its duly authorized officials. 
 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE    BICKERSTAFF HEATH DELGADO 
(CITY)      ACOSTA LLP  (ATTORNEY) 
        
 
 
By: ___________________________  By: ________________________________ 
          David Paschall, City Attorney                            Gunnar P. Seaquist, Partner 
 
   


